

**CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
AGENDA ITEM
DEPARTMENT HEAD'S SUMMARY FORM**

AGENDA DATE: July 20, 2021
PUBLIC HEARING DATE: Not Applicable

CONTACT PERSON(S) NAME AND PHONE NUMBER:
Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director and City Engineer, (915) 212-1845
Bruce D. Collins, Director of Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing, (915) 212-1181

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 2 & 4

STRATEGIC GOAL: Strategic Goal No. 4: Enhance El Paso's Quality of Life through Recreational, Cultural and Educational Environments

SUBGOAL: 4.1 - Deliver bond projects impacting quality of life across the city in a timely, efficient manner.

SUBJECT:
Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2021-1206 Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements to Martinez Bro. Contractors LLC for an estimated award of \$752,605.97.

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION:
The proposed project supports residents' quality of life with amenities for outdoor recreation. Wainwright Park will provide a new city park with a playground, walking trail, sports court, benches and trash receptacles. North East Basin Park will provide a 10-foot hike and bike trail along Cross St. between Sun Valley Dr. and Deer Ave.; the trail will be supplemented with trees, benches and trash receptacles.

SELECTION SUMMARY:
Solicitation was advertised on April 27, 2021 and May 4, 2021. The solicitation was posted on City website on April 27, 2021. The email (Purmail) notification was sent out on April 29, 2021. There were a total eighty six (86) viewers online; five (5) bids were received; five (5) from local suppliers.

CONTRACT VARIANCE:
N/A

PROTEST
No protest received for this requirement.


PRIOR COUNCIL ACTION:
N/A

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:
Amount: \$752,605.97
Funding Source: 2012 Quality of Life Bond
Account: 190/4800/29010/580220/PCP13PRKA16 /PCP13PRKA30

HAVE ALL AFFECTED DEPARTMENTS BEEN NOTIFIED? YES NO

PRIMARY DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement
SECONDARY DEPARTMENT: Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing

*****REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION*****

DEPARTMENT HEAD:


Sam Rodriguez, Chief Operations and Transportation Officer, Aviation Director and City Engineer

**COUNCIL PROJECT FORM
(Low Bid)**

*******POSTING LANGUAGE BELOW*******

Please place the following item on the **REGULAR AGENDA** for the Council Meeting of **July 20, 2021**.

STRATEGIC GOAL 4 – Enhance El Paso’s Quality of Life through Recreational, Cultural and Educational Environments.

The linkage to the Strategic Plan is subsection 4.1 - Deliver bond projects impacting quality of life across the city in a timely, efficient manner.

Award Summary:

Discussion and action on the award of solicitation 2021-1206 Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements to MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC for an estimated award of \$752,605.97. The proposed project supports residents’ quality of life with amenities for outdoor recreation. Wainwright Park will provide a new city park with a playground, walking trail, sports court, benches and trash receptacles. North East Basin Park will provide a 10-foot hike and bike trail between Cross St. and Deer Ave.; the trail will be supplemented with trees, benches and trash receptacles.

Department:	Capital Improvement
Award to:	MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC El Paso, TX
Item(s):	Base Bid I and Base Bid II
Initial Term:	180 Consecutive Calendar Days
Base Bid I:	\$515,881.19
Base Bid II:	\$236,724.78
Total Estimated Award:	\$752,605.97
Funding Source:	2012 Quality of Life Bond
Account:	190/4800/29010/580270/PCP13PRKA16 /PCP13PRKA30
District(s):	2 and 4

This is a Low Bid procurement, unit price contract.

The Purchasing & Strategic Sourcing and Capital Improvement Departments recommend award as indicated to MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC the lowest responsive and responsible bidder and that Roman Construction Associated, LLC be deemed non-responsible due to being indebted to the City of El Paso.

It is requested that the City Manager be authorized to establish the funding sources and make any necessary budget transfers and execute any and all documents necessary for execution of this award.

Work under this unit price contract is only an estimated value and will be ordered, performed, invoiced, and paid by measured quantity. The actual cost of this contract may be higher or lower than the total estimated value and will be the sum total of unit prices at the end of the contract term.

As a part of this award, upon the review of the City Attorney, the City Engineer may without further authorization from City Council approve contract changes which are necessary for proper execution of the work and carrying out the intent of the project, which are in accordance with applicable law, do not make changes to the prices and are within the appropriate budget.

Bid Tab Summary
2021-1206 Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements
Bid Summary

	Contractor	Base Bid I	Base Bid II	Total Amount
1	Roman Construction Associates LLC	\$493,248.45	\$154,926.12	\$648,174.57
2	Martinez Bro. Contractors LLC	\$515,881.19	\$236,724.78	\$752,605.97
3	Karlsruher, Inc dba CSA Constructors	\$630,077.10	\$233,233.60	\$863,310.70
4	Black Stallion Contractors Inc.	\$664,363.36	\$270,281.04	\$934,644.40
5	Horizone Construction I, LTD	\$948,000.00	\$333,000.00	\$1,281,000.00



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1206
BID DATE: May 26, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 of 5		Horizone Contruction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 of 5		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constuctors El Paso TX BIDDER 3 of 5	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Base Bid I: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:									
1.	6	MO	Furnish and Install - SWP3 Measures and maintain	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,026.00	\$6,156.00
2.	900	CY	Excavation and Disposal (CUT TO WASTE)	\$17.25	\$15,525.00	\$13.10	\$11,790.00	\$27.38	\$24,642.00
3.	350	SF	Sidewalk removal and disposal 4 inch thick	\$1.27	\$444.50	\$2.80	\$980.00	\$2.05	\$717.50
4.	1	EA	Remove, haul and dispose of existing canopy	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,053.00	\$2,053.00
5.	40	LF	Chainlink fence removal and disposal	\$5.75	\$230.00	\$38.40	\$1,536.00	\$8.21	\$328.40
6.	238	LF	Furnish and Install - Rockwall around playground	\$69.00	\$16,422.00	\$61.55	\$14,648.90	\$136.90	\$32,582.20
7.	3,964	SF	Furnish and Install - 5 foot standard concrete sidewalk 4 inches thick	\$5.75	\$22,793.00	\$5.00	\$19,820.00	\$5.13	\$20,335.32
8.	1,930	SF	Furnish and Install Colored concrete for Gazebo area	\$8.05	\$15,536.50	\$30.25	\$58,382.50	\$8.21	\$15,845.30
9.	10,980	SF	Furnish and Install - Basketball Court acrylic surfacing and line marking	\$1.84	\$20,203.20	\$6.30	\$69,174.00	\$3.01	\$33,049.80

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: ___6/7/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1206
BID DATE: May 26, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 of 5			Horizone Contruction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 of 5			Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constuctors El Paso TX BIDDER 3 of 5
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	
Base Bid I: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:										
10.	4,702	SF	Furnish and Install - 1-1/2" Desert Tan Rock Mulch, 3" depth w/filter fabric underlayment	\$1.15	\$5,407.30	\$1.20	\$5,642.40	\$1.37	\$6,441.74	
11.	5,504	SF	Furnish and Install: 4"-6" Padre Canyon rock Mulch, 6" depth w/ filter fabric underlayment	\$2.73	\$15,025.92	\$3.25	\$17,888.00	\$2.74	\$15,080.96	
12.	2,250	SF	Furnish and Install - Desert Tan Screenings, 1" depth with weed fabric underlayment	\$0.81	\$1,822.50	\$0.90	\$2,025.00	\$1.37	\$3,082.50	
13.	14,037	SF	Furnish and Install - Desert Tan Screenings, 3" depth w/filter fabric underlayment	\$1.75	\$24,564.75	\$1.90	\$26,670.30	\$1.37	\$19,230.69 Contractor's Price \$19,600.59	
14.	4,707	SF	Furnish and Install - Engineered Wood Fibers (12" Compacted Depth)	\$3.39	\$15,956.73	\$1.80	\$8,472.60	\$3.79	\$17,839.53	
15.	5	EA	Furnish and Install Boulders	\$370.30	\$1,851.50	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$342.00	\$1,710.00	
16.	4	EA	Furnish and Install Picnic Tables	\$3,565.00	\$14,260.00	\$3,250.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,114.00	\$16,456.00	
17.	4	EA	Furnish and Install Trash Receptacles	\$2,932.50	\$11,730.00	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,987.00	\$11,948.00	
18.	4	EA	Furnish and Install 6 foot benches	\$2,760.00	\$11,040.00	\$3,400.00	\$13,600.00	\$2,911.00	\$11,644.00	

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: ___6/7/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1206
BID DATE: May 26, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 of 5		Horizone Contruction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 of 5		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constuctors El Paso TX BIDDER 3 of 5	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
Base Bid I: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:									
19.	1	EA	Furnish and Install - Steel Shade Canopy with Lighting (44' X 33' Eve-to-Eve)	\$98,900.00	\$98,900.00	\$102,875.00	\$102,875.00	\$114,311.50	\$114,311.50
20.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Solar Light for Canopy	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$7,175.00	\$7,175.00	\$2,053.00	\$2,053.00
21.	4	EA	Furnish and Install - Basketball Hoop System (Single post includes removal of old post)	\$2,645.00	\$10,580.00	\$18,180.00	\$72,720.00	\$6,160.00	\$24,640.00
22.	1	EA	Double Bay Swing Set	\$5,635.00	\$5,635.00	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00	\$6,667.00	\$6,667.00
23.	1	EA	Playground system (5-12 Years)	\$46,690.00	\$46,690.00	\$101,675.00	\$101,675.00	\$55,526.00	\$55,526.00
24.	1	EA	Playground Equipment Installation and freight and audit	\$23,920.00	\$23,920.00	\$26,900.00	\$26,900.00	\$24,997.00	\$24,997.00
25.	29	EA	Trees (2" cal.)	\$414.00	\$12,006.00	\$743.00	\$21,547.00	\$479.00	\$13,891.00
26.	430	EA	5 gal. shrubs	\$36.80	\$15,824.00	\$33.50	\$14,405.00	\$43.81	\$18,838.30
27.	182	EA	1 gal. shrubs / groundcover	\$13.80	\$2,511.60	\$25.00	\$4,550.00	\$34.23	\$6,229.86

Approved By: ___/S/_
Date: ___6/7/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1206
BID DATE: May 26, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 of 5			Horizone Contruction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 of 5			Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constuctors El Paso TX BIDDER 3 of 5
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	
Base Bid I: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:										
28.	1	LS	Automatic Irrigation System	\$152,145.00	\$152,145.00	\$161,500.00	\$161,500.00	\$41,070.00	\$41,070.00	
29.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Park Rules Sign	\$1,092.50	\$1,092.50	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$616.00	\$616.00	
30.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Pedestrian 5 foot gate with all hardware and concrete footings	\$1,092.50	\$1,092.50	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	
31.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Maintenance gate with all hardware and concrete footings	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,270.00	\$5,270.00	
32.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Pump House, Pump, Irrigation Meter, BF, Tap and sleeve valve	\$28,750.00	\$28,750.00	\$33,700.00	\$33,700.00	\$47,915.00	\$47,915.00	
33.	1	EA	Furnish and Install electrical connection for pump	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$38,300.00	\$38,300.00	\$10,609.00	\$10,609.00	
Sum Total – Base Bid I (Items 1-33)				\$633,934.50		\$916,276.70		\$613,076.60	Contractor's Price 613,426.50	
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid I)				\$30,428.86		\$31,723.30		\$17,000.50		
Sum Total (Base Bid I and Mobilization)				\$664,363.36		\$948,000.00		\$630,077.10	Contractor's Price 630,427.00	

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: ___6/7/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1206
BID DATE: May 26, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 of 5	Horizone Contruction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 of 5		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constuctors El Paso TX BIDDER 3 of 5		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID II: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:									
1.	5	MO	Swppp Install And Management	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,026.00	\$5,130.00
2.	236	CY	Earthwork Import Fill Material For Trail	\$23.00	\$5,428.00	\$39.45	\$9,310.20	\$27.38	\$6,461.68
3.	55	CY	Earthwork Import Fill Material For Landscape Area	\$23.00	\$1,265.00	\$60.95	\$3,352.25	\$27.38	\$1,505.90
4.	400	CY	Pavement Removal And Disposal (Includes Saw Cut)	\$43.70	\$17,480.00	\$31.50	\$12,600.00	\$20.54	\$8,216.00
5.	600	LF	Furnish And Install 6" Curb/Gutter	\$20.70	\$12,420.00	\$19.50	\$11,700.00	\$17.80	\$10,680.00
6.	727	LF	Furnish And Install 4" Curb/Gutter	\$17.25	\$12,540.75	\$21.95	\$15,957.65	\$17.80	\$12,940.60
7.	410	LF	Furnish And Install Slotted Curb/Flume	\$40.25	\$16,502.50	\$19.35	\$7,933.50	\$20.54	\$8,421.40
8.	13	EA	5 Ft. Tread Plates For Flume Width Varies 2'6" To 3'6"	\$1,725.00	\$22,425.00	\$4,300.00	\$55,900.00	\$2,053.00	\$26,689.00
9.	1,100	SY	Trail 1-1/2" HMAC And 4 " Base Course	\$28.75	\$31,625.00	\$20.20	\$22,220.00	\$25.00	\$27,500.00

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: ___6/7/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements
BID DATE: May 26, 2021

BID NO: 2021-1206
DEPARTMENT: Capital Improvement

				Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 of 5		Horizone Contruction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 of 5		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constuctors El Paso TX BIDDER 3 of 5	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID II: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:									
10.	1,282	LF	Furnish And Install - Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	\$3.45	\$4,422.90	\$4.30	\$5,512.60	\$5.48	\$7,025.36
11.	2,506	SF	Furnish And Install - 2 Inch Rock Mulch, 3 Inch Depth W/Weed Fabric	\$1.61	\$4,034.66	\$1.95	\$4,886.70	\$1.37	\$3,433.22
12.	11	EA	Furnish and Install - Boulders	\$299.00	\$3,289.00	\$460.65	\$5,067.15	\$342.00	\$3,762.00
13.	3	EA	Furnish And Install - Trash Receptacle - Solar Compacting	\$2,875.00	\$8,625.00	\$4,940.00	\$14,820.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
14.	6	EA	Furnish And Install - Benches	\$2,645.00	\$15,870.00	\$4,365.00	\$26,190.00	\$2,911.00	\$17,466.00
15.	20	EA	Furnish And Install - Trees	\$414.00	\$8,280.00	\$1,070.00	\$21,400.00	\$479.00	\$9,580.00
16.	141	EA	Furnish And Install - Shrubs	\$36.80	\$5,188.80	\$106.80	\$15,058.80	\$41.07	\$5,790.87
17.	5	EA	Furnish And Install Signage	\$1,092.50	\$5,462.50	\$572.25	\$2,861.25	\$684.00	\$3,420.00
18.	1	LS	Furnish And Install - Irrigation System	\$41,112.50	\$41,112.50	\$45,780.00	\$45,780.00	\$27,380.00	\$27,380.00

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: ___6/7/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1206
BID DATE: May 26, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Black Stallion Contractors, Inc. El Paso, TX BIDDER 1 of 5		Horizone Contruction 1 LTD El Paso, TX BIDDER 2 of 5		Karlsruher, Inc. dba CSA Constuctors El Paso TX BIDDER 3 of 5	
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals
BASE BID II: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:									
19.	50	CY	2-sack concrete backfill material as needed	\$138.00	\$6,900.00	\$142.95	\$7,147.50	\$177.00	\$8,850.00
20.	5	MO	Barricades And Traffic Control - Furnish And Install And Management	\$4,025.00	\$20,125.00	\$3,150.00	\$15,750.00	\$1,369.00	\$6,845.00
21.	141	EA	Furnish and Install - Shrubs	\$24.15	\$3,405.15	\$29.40	\$4,145.40	\$41.07	\$5,790.87
Sum Total – Base Bid II (Items 1-21)				\$257,901.76		\$322,593.00		\$226,387.90	Contractor's Price \$226,387.30
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid II)				\$12,379.28		\$10,407.00		\$6,845.70	
Sum Total (Base Bid II and Mobilization)				\$270,281.04		\$333,000.00		\$233,233.60	Contractor's Price \$233,233.00
Sum Total (Base Bid I and Base Bid II)				\$934,644.40		\$1,281,000.00		\$863,310.70	Contractor's Price \$863,660.00
Amendment(s) Acknowledged:				N/A		N/A		N/A	
Bid Bond:				Yes		Yes		Yes	

Approved By: ___/S/_
Date: ___6/7/2021___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1206
BID DATE: May 26, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 of 5			Roman Construction Associates LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 of 5		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Base Bid I: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:									
1.	6	MO	Furnish and Install - SWP3 Measures and maintain	\$912.00	\$5,472.00	\$1,860.00	\$11,160.00		
2.	900	CY	Excavation and Disposal (CUT TO WASTE)	\$45.60	\$41,040.00	\$4.09	\$3,681.00 Contractor's Price \$3,682.80		
3.	350	SF	Sidewalk removal and disposal 4 inch thick	\$1.71	\$598.50	\$1.86	\$651.00		
4.	1	EA	Remove, haul and dispose of existing canopy	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$4,340.00	\$4,340.00		
5.	40	LF	Chainlink fence removal and disposal	\$5.70	\$228.00	\$6.20	\$248.00		
6.	238	LF	Furnish and Install - Rockwall around playground	\$54.72	\$13,023.36	\$62.00	\$14,756.00		
7.	3,964	SF	Furnish and Install - 5 foot standard concrete sidewalk 4 inches thick	\$5.52	\$21,881.28	\$4.34	\$17,203.76		
8.	1,930	SF	Furnish and Install Colored concrete for Gazebo area	\$8.80	\$16,984.00	\$6.82	\$13,162.60		
9.	10,980	SF	Furnish and Install - Basketball Court acrylic surfacing and line marking	\$1.58	\$17,348.40	\$1.86	\$20,422.80		

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: 6/7/2021 ___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1206
BID DATE: May 26, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 of 5			Roman Construction Associates LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 of 5		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Base Bid I: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:									
10.	4,702	SF	Furnish and Install - 1-1/2" Desert Tan Rock Mulch, 3" depth w/filter fabric underlayment	\$1.05	\$4,937.10	\$1.12	\$5,266.24 Contractor's Price \$5,247.43		
11.	5,504	SF	Furnish and Install: 4"-6" Padre Canyon rock Mulch, 6" depth w/ filter fabric underlayment	\$1.94	\$10,677.76	\$1.49	\$8,200.96 Contractor's Price \$8,189.95		
12.	2,250	SF	Furnish and Install - Desert Tan Screenings, 1" depth with weed fabric underlayment	\$0.71	\$1,597.50	\$0.87	\$1,957.50 Contractor's Price \$1,953.00		
13.	14,037	SF	Furnish and Install - Desert Tan Screenings, 3" depth w/filter fabric underlayment	\$0.94	\$13,194.78	\$0.93	\$13,054.41		
14.	4,707	SF	Furnish and Install - Engineered Wood Fibers (12" Compacted Depth)	\$3.15	\$14,827.05	\$2.67	\$12,567.69 Contractor's Price \$12,548.86		
15.	5	EA	Furnish and Install Boulders	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$372.00	\$1,860.00		
16.	4	EA	Furnish and Install Picnic Tables	\$3,438.24	\$13,752.96	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00		
17.	4	EA	Furnish and Install Trash Receptacles	\$2,166.00	\$8,664.00	\$1,984.00	\$7,936.00		
18.	4	EA	Furnish and Install 6 foot benches	\$2,052.00	\$8,208.00	\$2,108.00	\$8,432.00		

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: 6/7/2021



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1206
BID DATE: May 26, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 of 5			Roman Construction Associates LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 of 5		
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Base Bid I: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:									
19.	1	EA	Furnish and Install - Steel Shade Canopy with Lighting (44' X 33' Eve-to-Eve)	\$97,470.00	\$97,470.00	\$64,480.00	\$64,480.00		
20.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Solar Light for Canopy	\$1,710.00	\$1,710.00	\$19,840.00	\$19,840.00		
21.	4	EA	Furnish and Install - Basketball Hoop System (Single post includes removal of old post)	\$4,788.00	\$19,152.00	\$3,244.00	\$12,976.00 Contractor's Price \$12,896.00		
22.	1	EA	Double Bay Swing Set	\$4,788.00	\$4,788.00	\$7,440.00	\$7,440.00		
23.	1	EA	Playground system (5-12 Years)	\$59,280.00	\$59,280.00	\$49,600.00	\$49,600.00		
24.	1	EA	Playground Equipment Installation and freight and audit	\$21,660.00	\$21,660.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,480.00		
25.	29	EA	Trees (2" cal.)	\$325.00	\$9,425.00	\$465.00	\$13,485.00		
26.	430	EA	5 gal. shrubs	\$28.00	\$12,040.00	\$28.52	\$12,263.60		
27.	182	EA	1 gal. shrubs / groundcover	\$8.00	\$1,456.00	\$18.60	\$3,385.20		

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: 6/7/2021 ___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1206
BID DATE: May 26, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 of 5		Roman Construction Associates LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 of 5			
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
Base Bid I: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:									
28.	1	LS	Automatic Irrigation System	\$40,368.00	\$40,368.00	\$80,202.92	\$80,202.92 Contractor's Price \$82,202.92		
29.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Park Rules Sign	\$370.50	\$370.50	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00		
30.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Pedestrian 5 foot gate with all hardware and concrete footings	\$1,083.00	\$1,083.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00		
31.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Maintenance gate with all hardware and concrete footings	\$4,389.00	\$4,389.00	\$1,054.00	\$1,054.00		
32.	1	EA	Furnish and Install Pump House, Pump, Irrigation Meter, BF, Tap and sleeve valve	\$26,800.00	\$26,800.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00		
33.	1	EA	Furnish and Install electrical connection for pump	\$8,835.00	\$8,835.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00		
Sum Total – Base Bid I (Items 1-33)				\$501,881.19		\$469,766.68 Contractor's Price \$469,635.34			
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid I)				\$14,000.00		\$23,481.77			
Sum Total (Base Bid I and Mobilization)				\$515,881.19		\$493,248.45 Contractor's Price \$493,117.10			

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: 6/7/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1206
BID DATE: May 26, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 of 5		Roman Construction Associates LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 of 5			
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
BASE BID II: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:									
1.	5	MO	Swppp Install And Management	\$912.00	\$4,560.00	\$1,860.00	\$9,300.00		
2.	236	CY	Earthwork Import Fill Material For Trail	\$57.00	\$13,452.00	\$19.84	\$4,682.24		
3.	55	CY	Earthwork Import Fill Material For Landscape Area	\$57.00	\$3,135.00	\$18.60	\$1,023.00		
4.	400	CY	Pavement Removal And Disposal (Includes Saw Cut)	\$18.24	\$7,296.00	\$7.44	\$2,976.00		
5.	600	LF	Furnish And Install 6" Curb/Gutter	\$15.67	\$9,402.00	\$18.60	\$11,160.00		
6.	727	LF	Furnish And Install 4" Curb/Gutter	\$13.96	\$10,148.92	\$14.88	\$10,817.76		
7.	410	LF	Furnish And Install Slotted Curb/Flume	\$62.70	\$25,707.00	\$24.80	\$10,168.00		
8.	13	EA	5 Ft. Tread Plates For Flume Width Varies 2'6" To 3'6"	\$1,704.30	\$22,155.90	\$105.40	\$1,370.20		
9.	1,100	SY	Trail 1-1/2" HMAC And 4 " Base Course	\$25.76	\$28,336.00	\$17.36	\$19,096.00		

Approved By: ___/S/___
 Date: 6/7/2021__



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1206
BID DATE: May 26, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 of 5		Roman Construction Associates LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 of 5			
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
BASE BID II: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:									
10.	1,282	LF	Furnish And Install - Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	\$3.47	\$4,448.54	\$2.48	\$3,179.36		
11.	2,506	SF	Furnish And Install - 2 Inch Rock Mulch, 3 Inch Depth W/Weed Fabric	\$1.14	\$2,856.84	\$1.36	\$3,408.16 Contractor's Price \$3,418.18		
12.	11	EA	Furnish and Install - Boulders	\$238.18	\$2,619.98	\$372.00	\$4,092.00		
13.	3	EA	Furnish And Install - Trash Receptacle - Solar Compacting	\$2,052.00	\$6,156.00	\$2,852.00	\$8,556.00		
14.	6	EA	Furnish And Install - Benches	\$1,983.60	\$11,901.60	\$2,108.00	\$12,648.00		
15.	20	EA	Furnish And Install - Trees	\$325.00	\$6,500.00	\$465.00	\$9,300.00		
16.	141	EA	Furnish And Install - Shrubs	\$28.00	\$3,948.00	\$28.52	\$4,021.32		
17.	5	EA	Furnish And Install Signage	\$353.40	\$1,767.00	\$496.00	\$2,480.00		
18.	1	LS	Furnish And Install - Irrigation System	\$28,896.00	\$28,896.00	\$15,019.33	\$15,019.33		

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: 6/7/2021 ___



CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



BID TITLE: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements **BID NO:** 2021-1206
BID DATE: May 26, 2021 **DEPARTMENT:** Capital Improvement

				Martinez Bros. Contractors, LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 4 of 5		Roman Construction Associates LLC El Paso, TX BIDDER 5 of 5			
Item No.	Approx. Quantity	Unit	Brief Description of Item	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals	Unit Price (In Figures)	Total Amount (Quantity X Unit Price) Do Not Round Only Two Decimals		
BASE BID II: Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements:									
19.	50	CY	2-sack concrete backfill material as needed	\$102.60	\$5,130.00	\$55.80	\$2,790.00		
20.	5	MO	Barricades And Traffic Control - Furnish And Install And Management	\$5,472.00	\$27,360.00	\$1,488.00	\$7,440.00		
21.	141	EA	Furnish and Install - Shrubs	\$28.00	\$3,948.00	\$28.52	\$4,021.32		
Sum Total – Base Bid II (Items 1-21)				\$229,724.78		\$147,548.69			
Mobilization (Not to exceed 5% of Sum Total of Base Bid II)				\$7,000.00		\$7,377.43			
Sum Total (Base Bid II and Mobilization)				\$236,724.78		\$154,926.12			
Sum Total (Base Bid I and Base Bid II)				\$752,605.97		\$648,174.57			
Amendment(s) Acknowledged:				N/A		N/A			
Bid Bond:				Yes		Yes			

Approved By: ___/S/___
Date: 6/7/2021

2021-1206 Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements

View List

1	Armendariz, Socorro	AAndS Contractors In
2	Gallegos, Mari	Abescape
3	Counts, Tim	Accent Landscape Con
4	Dittmar, Mark	Access Communication
5	Allen, Miguel	Allen Concrete, Inc.
6	Rugh, John	AMTEK
7	DIAZ, REBECA	AREDI Enterprises, L
8	herrera, cesar	asphalt pavers inc.
9	Shane, Coler	Aztec Contractors
10	Williams, Mark	Barrier Fence LLC
11	Luna, Larry	Bella Luna Engineeri
12	Carl, Brooks	Benchmark Signs
13	Guardado, Carlos	Best Ironworks
14	Bid, Judge	BidJudge.com
15	Luna, Hector	Black Stallion Contr
16	Anguiano, Carlos	Border Demolition
17	Concha, David	CEA Group
18	Brayan, Chavarria	CMD Endeavors
19	Kyle, Bellomy	ConstructConnect
20	Gibson, Patty	construction Bid Sou
21	Exton, Pamela	Construction Journal
22	Wood, Jane	Construction Reporte
23	Deg, Maria	Contractors Register
24	Oney, Hilary	CSA Constructors
25	Steve, Teran	DAndH United
26	HARRISON, MIKE	DEL MAR CONTRACTING,
27	Management, Source	Deltek
28	Hudson, Brad	Direx Construction,
29	Loganathan, Jayalakshmi	Dodge Data And Analy
30	Massie, Scott	DYNAMO PLAYGROUNDS
31	Lujan, Rosie	ECM International
32	Erick, Osorio	ecoReach, Inc.
33	Escobedo, Mario	EGL Construction Inc
34	Soto, Lorena	El Paso Sanitation S
35	Dominguez, Luis	Enotsyek
36	Jaramillo, Jorge	Fulcrum Contracting
37	Banks, Archie	Globe Builders, LLC
38	Sambrano, Michael	Gracen Eng. And Cons
39	Lyndaker, Robert	Grand Slam Safety, L
40	Jorge, Ojeda	HAWK
41	Mulligan, Matthew	HB Construction
42	Maldonado, Mariana	Horizone Constructio
43	Balai, Rakesh	i- Sourcing Technolo
44	Gaynor, Shabron	IMS
45	Cody, Brannon	Integrated Marketing

2021-1206 Wainwright & North East Basin Park Improvements

View List

46	Vick, Thomas	Intertek-PSI
47	Concha, Joe	Iron Horse Electrica
48	Kincaid, Kenneth	J.D. Abrams L.P.
49	Lowrance, Gloria	Jobe Materials, L.P.
50	Figueroa, Joseph	Jordan Foster Constr
51	Naranjo, Lizandro	Lizandro Naranjo
52	Gonzalez, Ruben	Lomeli and sons Land
53	Soto, Emily	Longhorn Electrical
54	mota, pablo	Martinez Brothers Co
55	Tanzy, Russell	Mesa electrical cont
56	Ortiz, Cano	Mr.
57	Drapes, Michael	MTI Ready Mix
58	Ponto, Michelle	Natare Corporation
59	Diaz, Andrew	Perikin Enterprises
60	Lopez, Rafael	Perikin Enterprises,
61	weathers, wayne	Premier Sports Light
62	Salgado, Ramon	Pride General Contra
63	Ortiz, Lupe	Prime Irrigation And
64	Jones, Kim	Prime Vendor Inc.
65	Morris, Bryan	RBM Engineeering, In
66	Colmenero, roberto	RC Enterprises Inc
67	teran, miguel	RCPM,LLC
68	Valdespino, Carlos	Roman Construction
69	SAAB, EDWARD	SAAB SITE CONTRACTOR
70	Bjornsson, Ron	Smartprocure
71	Hernandez, Cecilia	The PlanIt Room
72	Popenoe, Jeff	The PlayWell Group,
73	ruiz jr, abraham g	tierra firme const i
74	romero, ron	triple m recreation
75	Ruiz, Erika	Vertex Contractors,
76	Olguin, Jeannette	Vitual Builders Exch
77	Austin, Fork	Wayne Enterprises
78	Acosta, German	Zayza Irrigation And
79	Construction, Ztex	Ztex Construction
80	Banquil, Lovely	
81	James, Hardison	
82	Martinez, Jessica	
83	Watson, Frank	
84	Werthmann, Joseph	